

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1174 of 2021

Govind Ram Agrawal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

21.06.2022	Shri Surfaraj Khan, Counsel for Petitioner. Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, Addl. A.G., for State. Counsel for the respondent/s/State prays that the matter may be taken up for hearing after two weeks enabling him to positively file their reply on behalf of the State. As prayed for, time is granted. List this case in the week commencing 16.08.2022. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE