

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(C) No. 1174 of 2021

Govind Ram Agrawal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

17/08/2022	Mr. Surfaraj Khan, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Additional A.G. for the State. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to submit reply. Notice be issued to respondent No.4 on payment of P.F. within a week. List this case after two weeks. Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to maintain the status quo of the disputed land, as on exists today, till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	