



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1174 of 2021

GOVIND RAM AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

Order on Board

08/05/2025	Mr. Surfraj Khan, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondents No. 1 to 3 & 5. Ms Shotabdi Bagchi, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Sumit Singh, Advocate for respondent No. 4. Learned counsel for the respective respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply. As prayed, call this matter after four weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	--

vatti