



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1174 of 2021

GOVIND RAM AGRAWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

09/04/2026	Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma, P. L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an identical issue involved in the present petition is pending consideration in W.P.(C) No. 3358 of 2021, which is directed to be listed in the week commencing 20.04.2026. He, therefore, prays that the present matter be listed along with the said petition. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter along with W.P.(C) No. 3358 of 2021. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	