



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 1174 of 2021**

GOVIND RAM AGRAWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <b>08/05/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Surfuraz Khan, Advocate for the Petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, G.A. for the Respondents/State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for 03 weeks time to place on record the additional documents in support of his contention.</p> <p>In view of the submissions made by the counsel for petitioner, list this case in the month of June, 2026.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Dey               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |